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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2554
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06™ MARCH, 2020
NURSING ADMISSION
2554. SHRI S. MUNISWAMY::
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has any plan to open nursing admission for students of al streams;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has received any representation in this regard; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(@ & (b): A proposal for revision of B.Sc. (Nursing) curriculum providing nursing admission
for students of all streams has been received from Indian Nursing Council. However, no
decision has been taken in this regard as on date.

(¢) & (d): Onthesaid proposal, atotal number of 1554 representations have been received.



